

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1667/2010

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JHALLU SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 2449/2010  
(With Office Report)

Date: 24/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Darpan Bhuyan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.S. Dhindsa, Adv.(A.C.)  
Mr. Anoopam N. Prasad, Adv. (A.C.)  
Mr. Krishna Pal Singh, Adv.(Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per Office Report dated 12-3-2015, service is complete on the sole respondent in Criminal Appeal No.1667 of 2010 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

As regards Criminal Appeal No.2449 of 2010, although Mr. Krishna Pal Singh, learned Advocate-on-Record is appearing on behalf of the sole respondent but he is not present today when the matters were called out thrice.

In the above circumstances and at the request of the Court, Mr. U.S. Dhindsa and Mr. Anoopam N. Prasad, learned counsel have consented to act and appear as Amicus Curiae on behalf of the respondents in both the Criminal Appeals .

We direct the Registry to supply an up-to-date copy of Paper Books to Mr.U.S. Dhindsa and Mr. Anoopam N. Prasad, learned counsel immediately.

The Registry is directed to ensure that the names of learned Amicus Curiae appear in the cause list

On the prayer made by learned counsel appearing for the appellant - State of M.P., Criminal Appeals are adjourned for a week.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER